900476282

12/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERES	. ·	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paint Over Rust Products, Inc.	FORMERLY Absolute Coatings, Inc.	12/03/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recochem Inc.
Street Address:	850, montee de Liesse
City:	Montreal (Quebec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4T 1P4
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1275713	ZIP-KLEEN	
Registration Number:	2692133	ZIP-STRIP	
Registration Number:	2787914	ZIP - STRIP	
Registration Number:	3871327	ZIP-STRIP PREMIUM GREEN NON-TOXIC LOW OD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2126971559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2126968878

Email:

trademark@curtis.com

Correspondent Name:

Eric Stenshoel

Address Line 1:

34th floor

Address Line 2:

101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Stenshoel	
SIGNATURE:	/ejs/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of security interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0326

3/6/ UU 3/7/5/ OU

source=Release of security interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0327

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Marks: See Appendix A

WHEREAS, Recochem Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 850, montée de Liesse, Montreal (Quebec) H4T1P4, Canada ("Owner") is the owner of record of the marks shown on Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Paint Over Rust Products, Inc., formerly known as Absolute Coatings, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 38 Portman Road, New Rochelle, NY 10801, ("Releasor"), acquired a security interest in the marks shown on Appendix A; and

WHEREAS the security interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office including on January 8, 2014, at reel/frame number 5189/0029;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Releasor does hereby release its security interest in said marks and assign unto Owner any and all right, title and interest which Releasor may have in and to the said marks and any registrations of said marks anywhere in the world, as is, where is and with no representations or warranties. Releasor agrees that Owner may record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other recording office as appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>3rd</u> day of December, 2018.

PAINT OVER RUST PRODUCTS, IN

Name: David Sherma

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0328

Appendix A

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CANADA	ZIP STRIP & Design	02	TMA 110727	04 Jul 1958
CANADA	ZIP-STRIP	02	TMA 607097	06 Apr 2004
UNITED STATES	ZIP-KLEEN & Design	03	1,275,713	01 May 1984
UNITED STATES	ZIP-STRIP	02	2,692,133	04 Mar 2003
UNITED STATES	ZIP-STRIP & Design	03	2,787,914	02 Dec 2003
UNITED STATES	ZIP-STRIP PREMIUM GREEN & Design	03	3,871,327	02 Nov 2010

33604260v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 12/03/2018